
The Board of Trustees of State College of Arkansas convened in regular
meeting on March 3, 1971, at two o'clock in the afternoon on the college campus
in Conway, Arkansas, with the following members and officers of the Board
present, to-wit:

Chairman: Louie H. Polk :
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Mrs. Morgan introduced a resolution: FIXING THE AMOUNT OF THE
STUDENT FEE PLEDGED TO THE PAYMENT OF THE PRINCIPAL OF AND
INTEREST ON STATE COLLEGE OF ARKANSAS PHYSICAL EDUCATION
BUILDING BONDS, SERIES A, DATED JANUARY 1, 1971, which she read,
and moved that it be adopted. Mr. Norman seconded the motion. The motion
carrying with it the adoption of the resolution, prevailed by the following vote:

AYES: Polk, Morgan, Norman, Sneed, Ahlf, Johnson, and Mitchell.

NAYS: None.

Mr. Mitchell introduced a resolution: AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION
AND DELIVERY OF A FIRST
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December 15-21, Wednesday
through Tuesday

Spring Semester 1972
January 10, 11, Monday, Tuesday
January 12, Wednesday
January E l , Friday

February 28, Monday

March 15, Wednesday noon

March 17, Friday

March 31-April 9, Friday
through Sunday

May 6, Saturday
May 8-12, Monday through Friday

Summer 1972
June 5, Monday
June 6, Tuesday
June 13, Tuesday

July 4, Tuesday
July 7, Friday
July 10, Monday
July 11, Tuesday
August 11, Friday



543.

members to the Committee by the method deemed best by each group.
Terms on the Committee shall be for four years, with one of the Adminis-
trative and one of the Faculty Council committee members named each
year. The change of Committee membership will begin after the second
year, i. e. , of the first members appointed to the Committee, one of the
administrative and one of the Faculty Council appointees will serve for
only two years and the remaining three-fourths will be replaced by the
system outlined above. After the initial appointments, the duration of
all memberships will be for four years.

The Committee on Committees shall have the authority to do the
following:

1. To make a continuous study of all standing committees except
the President's Advisory Council, and to restructure, eliminate or create
committees as changing conditions of the College may dictate, with the
approval of the President of the College.

2. To appoint, subject to the approval of the President of the College
or his representative, the members of all college committees except the
President's


